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THE LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY N. GOLANT, P.A.
1999 N. UNIVERSITY DR, SUITE 213
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33301
(954) 942-5270
FAX: (954) 942-5272
Sender’s Email: czanakosijeffrevgolantlaw.com

January 20", 2016
Ocwen Financial Services

1661 Worthington Rd. Ste. 100
West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Via Certified Mail Return Receipt Number:.jo\ g r’ %0 OCO \ ,gg 5 qql" 7

SECOND QUALIFIED WRITTEN REQUEST CONTAINING A NOTICE OF ERROR
AND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Borrower: Sharon A. Hazley
Property Address: 7417 SW 12 Court, North Lauderdale, FL 33068
L.oan Number: 80037021

To Whom it May Concern:

As previously advised, this firm represents Ms. Hazley in connection with a number of different
errors affecting her mortgage loan account. This correspondence represents the Second Notice
of Error we have sent on her account. It also contains a Second Request for Information relating
to the servicing of this loan. The information requested is limited to information that we
originally requested, but that Ocwen did not provide. As I explain below, Ocwen’s initial
response to the Notice of Error was not adequate. Nevertheless, it did contain some useful
information that demonstrates that there are clearly errors on this account. A copy of the original
letter that we sent on Ms. Hazley’s behalf, as well as Ocwen’s response is attached hereto as
attachments “A” and “B” respectively.

Like the first, this correspondence is sent pursuant to the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act
(RESPA, 12 US.C. § 2605(e)) and Regulation X (12 C.F.R. § 1024.35). While we request that
Ocwen reasonably investigate and correct the errors described herein and in the original notice,
we do not intend to waive any rights arising from Ocwen’s failure to appropriately address our
prior correspondence.
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Ocwen’s First Response Is Non-Responsive and Based on a Template

Ocwen’s letter describes Ms. Hazley’s “Concern #1™ as involving a request that Ocwen “update
[its] records™ such that all correspondence should be directed to my address. However, the letter
actually requests the opposite, and emphagsizes that the routine correspondence should continue
to be directed to Mr. Hazley. Indeed, it is cntirely unrcasonablc that routine servicing
correspondence should require an attorney’s time or attention, or that a borrower should be
obligated to pay attorneys’ fees for such matters. Ocwen’s inaccurate interpretation has led to an
additional error, and it must stop sending routine correspondence to my office. Nevertheless,
Ocwen should send its response to this letter, and this letter only, to my office.

At the top of the second page, Ocwen’s letter asserts that we had requested a copy of the *“Note.”
“Mortgage.,” “Final Truth in Lending,” “Copies of escrow analysis/letter,” “Settlement
Statement,” and “Recorded Assignment.” However, with the exception of documentation
relating to escrow analysis, we did not request any of the other documents. The letter then goes
on at length (nearly two full pages) explaining the codes for documents that we simply did not
request.

Ocwen’s First Response Is Ambiguous and Contradictory Concerning Whether It
Acknowledges That Any Force-Placed Insurance Was Placed in Error

Ocwen first begins to address the concerns we actually raised on page 4 of 7 of its response.
However, while it is partially responsive, Ocwen’s related statements are confusing and
contradictory. In our initial correspondence, we expressly disputed $4,124.31 for force-placed
flood insurance that was charged for flood insurance coverage during the 2015 through 2016
coverage period. However, on page 4 its initial response, Ocwen acknowledges that “[olur
records have been updated to indicate that Flood Insurance Policy is active for the period of
March 14%, 2015 through March 14", 2016, with First Protective Insurance (policy
#OFD0013022) for an amount of $477.00.” It would seem to follow, therefore, that Ocwen must
recognize that this particular force-placed insurance transaction was done in error, and all related
charges should be removed from the escrow account. However, it is unclear if Ocwen actually
did that. In fact, it appears it did not, because page 4 also refers to “anticipated payments from
[Ms. Hazley’s] escrow account, which total $8,510.82 for the year.” Notably, that is the exact
same amount referenced on page 3 of “Escrow Account Disclosure Statement,” attached as
Attachment | to the original. That document predates the Notice of Error. Similarly, Ocwen
insists {(on the bottom of page 5) that the amount demanded in its October 15% 2015 pre-
foreclosure notice is “valid.” But that amount appears to include the 2015-2016 force-placed
flood insurance. Thus, it remains unclear whether Ocwen has corrected the error related to
inappropriate placement of force-placed flood insurance for the 2015-2016 policy period,
although it appears unlikely that it did.
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Ocwen Failed To Provide The Statement Required By 12 C.F.R 1024.35(¢)(B)

The plain language of 12 C.F.R. § 1024,35(e)(B) requires that, where a servicer determines that
no error has occurred, it must provide the borrower with “a statement of the reason or reasons for
this determination.” After Ocwen provides its confusing statements about force-placed insurancc
described above on page four, on page five it then provides a long-winded discussion about how
escrow payments are calculated. This discussion, however, is beside the point. The concerns
raised in the initial correspondence relate to inappropniate charges, not arithmetic. There is also
inapposite discussion of late charges, Ocwen’s payment policies for delinquent loans, and the
identity of the investor that owns the loan. None of this information is even arguably responsive
to the concerns we articulated in our Notice of Error. Ocwen’s letter states “[a} thorough review
of all records determined that no error has occurred and the above explanation enumerating the
reasons for reaching this conclusion {sic].” However, the letter simply does not provide a
coherent statement about the reasons why Ocwen purportedly determined that no error occurred,
Most of the letter, which this conclusory statement incorporates by reference, is non-responsive.
The only part of the letter that is responsive is internally contradictory.

As Ocwen’s Response Highlights, There Are Still Errors on This Account

As noted above, Ocwen indicates that it has projected escrows of $8,510.82 for the coming year.
But this 1s clearly too high. As the document attached hereto as Exhibitl “C” reflects, Ms. Hazley
has voluntary hazard coverage through Universal Property Insurance Company at an annual
premium of $1,957.58. According to the Broward County Property Appraiser’s internect site
(www bepa.net) annual taxes are $1,389.85 (which is slightly higher than the amount referenced
on page 5 of Ocwen’s response). As Ocwen acknowledged in its initial letter on page 4, Ms.
Hazley’s voluntary flood insurance cost is only $477. We do not believe there are any other
amounts that should be escrowed. Accordingly, O¢wen has severely over-projected the amount
of escrow disbursements. That amount should be $3.824.43 (the total of the items described
above), not $8,510.82.

Notably, on page 5 of its response, Ocwen indicated that the cost for hazard insurance is $3,073,
but as discussed above, the Universal Property Insurance Company hazard policy only costs
$1,957.58.

Ocwen Failed To Provide Previously Requested Information Relating To the Servicing of
the Loan

In our initial request for information, we requested a number of different items including a “life
of loan™ payment history. This information is clearly directly related to the servicing of the loan,
but was not included. Importantly, Ms. Hazley has made the dramatically increased payments on
this loan many times in order to avoid the threatened foreclosure, and the payment history was
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requested, in part, in order to evaluate the application of these payments. We repeat this request
at this time.

Ocwen continues to take aggressive collection activity and threaten Ms. Hazley with foreclosure.
As a result of both the original servicing errors, and Ocwen’s insufficient response to our initial
correspondence, Ms. Hazley has tendered payments that she doesn’t owe. She is on a very tight
budget, and should not be coerced into making interest-free loans to Ocwen. For all the reasons
described above, Ocwen’s rambling response to our initial correspondence was patently
insufficient. We once again demand that Ocwen appropnately investigate and correct these
errors, and provide the requested information, within the applicable RESPA/Regulation X
deadlines. We also expressly reserve all rights arising from its prior failure to do so.

Sincerely,

‘“! ///7

Teftres’ N. Golant, Esq.
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ATTACHMENT “A”
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P s,

November 32015

| THE LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY N. GOLANT; P.A.
1999 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, STE. 213
CORAL SPRINGS, FLORDA 33071
(954) 942-5270
Fax: (954) 942-5272

ers: Sharon A. Hazley
: 7417 SW 12 Court, North Lauderdale, FL 33068
Loan: BT 30037021

hmmqtmedbyRBSPAdeagﬂatinnx.Pleascmmntdnewdme

r received a pre-foreclosure letter, and as such, a wrongful morigage
Hled at any time,

cy,lhmebydammdthntyoucomplywitbtheapplicabledmdﬁmset
1 Regulation X relating to the required investigation and corrections of the
slow, and also setting a deadline for providing the requested information, Any

and fally comply with your obligations under RESPA and Regulation X will
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NOTICE -" TRROR

Atsomepo in time, Ocwen force-placed flood insurance on Ms. Hazley’s property. Although,
:tmnotlycearwhmucwenﬁmtbeganfomed-placingﬂoodmmmce,mmatleast
asoertmnﬂ: 0 enforced-placed flood insurance im 2015, and is planning on force-placing

flood in il 2016. This is evident from Ocwen’s March 19, 2015 Escrow Account
Disclosure h emint. A true and comect copy of the Escrow Account Disclosure Statement is
attached hergo a8 AttachmentA.“Aocordmgtntheduclosurestatemem an estimated amount

K cy number OFD00]3022. We cen presume from this information that Ocwen
ceminbr '!:, pingd forced-placed flood insurance for 2015 to 2016, however, it is certainly
possible, bujjuncléar, if Ocwen maintained forced-placed flood insurence prior to 2015, This
force—p ced| [flood msurance is in error because Ms. Hazley maintained sufficient volumtary
flood insw Ilm erage in 2014 and 2015, as shown by Ms. Hazley’s renewal flood insurance
d for the policy term of March 14, 2015 through March 14, 2016. A true and

Hazley’s renewnl flood insurance policy declarations is attached hereto as
: . Haziey would not have received the renewal flood insurance policy
declarations|{for thie polwy term of March 14, 2015 through March. 14, 2016, if she did not

already maiy S c&entvohnnmyﬂoodmsmmoecovemgeforthepolicytermoﬂdarchm
2014 througiiMardh 14, 2013

Oowen begayl dempanding increased monthly payments that Ms. Hazley was not legally required
to make. Injgdditipn tobemgunrmomblylnﬂn&d,the&echargeswmmtmﬂhonmdbythe
mortgage doduments becanss Ms. Hazley always masintained sufficient voluntary coverage. This
eventually 44 to Gewen sending Ms. Hazley a Pre-Foreclosure Letter on October 15, 2015. A

true and oo .-'-v. dpy of ilie Pre-Foreclosure Letter is attached hereto as “Attachment C.” In the
Pre-Foreclo h lefter, Ocwen incomrectly claims thet Ms. Hazley's account is past due from
August 1, 2¢ 5 in emnount of $4,322.15, because it was last paid July 01, 2015 Additionally,
this past duf amdunt reflected several dramatic and vnexplainable charges. This is entirely
mcorrectm serio senorbewmeMs Hazley has not missed any payments.

Theappli atibn ofthe unpmperfurce-placed flocd insurance, and the subsequent increase in the
momtﬂymo gage [pa ymmt,wasnmvaﬁdandammm,whzchmneouslymed&mn
to regard Ms{ He eyasbemgmdeﬁultofherlomagmementﬂhssmwsmoonﬁnuesh
vegatively i . Hazley, In order to correct this error, Ocwen must remove all force-placed
flood insarafibe chirpes, and related fmance charges, re-adjust the monthly mortgage payment,

reverse its 'I"" e credit reporting, stop pre-foreclosure/foreclosure process, and completely
unwind all nfgative consequences that flow from this egregious error.

REQUEST #OR INFORMATIC

As discussed |abovg, the Pre-Foreclosure Letter attached hereto as “Attachment C,” indicates 2
past due amdunt with several dramatic and unexplainable charpes. As Required by Regulation X,
lZC.F.R.ﬁ 24 @aMmmmmvesngmmgandmcﬂngthemrsdambedahme,
onbehnlfof : hzley, 1 hereby request a complets explanation of all charges listed in the Pre-
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Foreclo qter, and also request the following information relating to the servicing of thi
m:mv ded within the applicable Regulation X deadline: e :

L. Alife 6floan” payment history;

2 ¥ jrompgllete accounting of all payments from escrow and servicer advances relatin

s 0 ) - 8 b
urango (wheﬂwrml}mtarg-r, force-placed or “jender-placed) including the date, amount,

g payi ﬁurevaysmglemsurmcetmsmﬁmmrmyimmwvmge, inclnding

h imited to hazard insurance and flood insurance.
3. l otal amount of fiods currently held in suspenss;
4, falldeclamﬁonpagasorpolicydmumcnisforany force-placed (also refemed
[dl| s gnde -plmu} hsm i . the j
‘}l i r-placed” ; policies purchased on :subjactmongageloanatmy
; .
5 gpies g aﬂesmwanalyslspmmedonthembjectlmnatanyﬁme.
NOTB:' mgm0mmmmmnmmm
con) .I_u. %wmt M;:::, o the undersigned. To the contravy,
Hazdey, and notte ﬂuw oM
Sincerely
Jeﬁey ‘{-’I b,
I hevetry ajjthorize Jeffrey Golant, and the emplayees of The Law Offices of Jeffrey N, Golant, PA. to

send this @e wumneqmmmﬁﬂngMaNnﬁceofEmrandRoquestfn nformatio
0 I
and to recd| anrrelamdmsponses,aswdlasﬂmrequeswdlnformauononmybehall'f. TR

Hoart] pliis
Y et
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ATTACHMENT “A”
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l. C b e
O Ocwen Loan S@!‘V;Cing, L 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100

o West Pairn Beach, FL 33409
VWAV GOWER COwi

. Yol bepas ! —
o - Helping Homeacwners is What We Dol Folt Free: (800} 746 - 2936

L3507 708
037192015 '/_\‘I / } ' Loan Namber: BO0370121
(45l

Sharon A Haziey
7417 Sw 12 Ct
North Lauderdaie, FL 33068

Mroperty Address: 73T Sw 12 (1
North Lauderdale, FL 33068

g

Analysis Date: 037182015

K

" .
f s ww' ATOHUNT DsCLoserE STATEMENT — BaANKRUMTCY

, o (14 —F
Iheur Borrower(s), ,’ P ”\‘\/ﬂ’ l g éé? %/ # / /—"_éz-(* O ‘;

U

The enclosed update !U"U\‘.\ notice of your swvolvemeat i a bankruptey petition, fled on 0375672 ;l]lh_i B3 ofthe /{
Bankrupicy Code. m
This notice retates to the pre-petition escrow defiwiency amd shortages only. . (j (; 0

linportaut Notices ' ‘)-)ﬁ

Please contact us at once i you are aot the subsect of & Chapter 13 proceeding or plan.

I vou have filed for any other bankruptey protection or received an Orvder of Prscharge inoa Chapler 7 bankrupley case or recerved
any other discharge wnder the U.S. Bankrupicy Code that applics o this property, please be advised that thas notice is for
infunnational purposes only and pot intepded as an attempt Lo collect a debt against vou personally.

icﬁ 60 v g%jg Y7
Fserow H.ﬂ.ui% - <£

=
as of the Date of li.mkmptu Shing 03716720102 fr\l} A3 — \

Escrow Due for Dishursement in the Moath of Bankiuptey Filing Mar 2015 5312451

(’fc'f%"fﬂ”"

Pre-Petition Escrow Shorluaze 5141852
Amount to be Part of the Proot Of Clatin - Pre-Petiion Escrow Duc SEAUA 6

Pomi- iriition Eserosy Batunee as of the Date oo Bakiapes din . AL

4,

g ! D(‘\Cl’lpflun nl’ \'E\t Dnshunscmem [)nc {)atc nt Next l)n.lmncmcm : Esatimated Amountis) of Next :
\"J ' i D’sburscment j
\‘,"-\ E ; N e ‘ N ..-‘ Py Y L
P County Tax Nov 2085 390 7 C{C) ;1 "ﬁ 5 @ >|.h» 36
‘(i‘\ * Hazard Insurance Nov 2013 SO S B —? y l 307303,
D i #ow ‘ - d 1003
¥ 1 Lender placed Flood insurance Moar 2016 S 2431
P . I e
b2 Nms #1852 e Y (U BKPOC_SHORTAGEM
L 8. S Netice Regparding Bunkruprev: Please be advised that tis letier i By woway ais citomipt 1o coflect either a pre-petition. ot potition
_L_\Jm :ﬁ‘.(hfﬂgt’(f{l’( br. If vour bankeupicy case is still aceive, no action will be taken nwitljud viokation of the dutematie Stav. i vou
J heve received an Order of Discharse in o bavkruptey case, any action fabein hv e is for the sofe propose of protecting aur fien

T bnrerest it the inderfving wmorigaged properry cadd is no an atiempt fo recover iy m)mmm‘jmm vour personaflv Fiddly i vou are
it et active Chapter 1812 o 13 eatkengiey case and an Ovder for Redlef from the Amtontatic Slay as nol hoe issted. vou showdd

E contimee o make paynients i aceordasce with vour plean, If yowr foan bas beewn paid (s fudl or already fuseclised npon. ihis 15 noi

eyt attempl fa collect any adiditional furdys fron vou e N

"—) G() Nwe | of 4 \
g P !
- b . L Lj —

5 : ']

< ( ’L- 1

- v g R P YN
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) West Palm Beach, FL 33409
VAW OCOWEN.COM

. . 1661 hinator .

O OCWEH Loan SQTV!Clﬂg, U_C 661 Worthington Road, Suite 100

Toil Free: (800} 746 - 2936
. Helping Homeswners is Whet We Dof ) )

tn the event there 1s a dax andfor msurance increase over the coming eserow vear, Federal Bnw (RESPA) ablews additional funds (o be
held to prevent the escrow accomnt from being overdrawn,
Fhis addittonal amount, which 1s calted o cashion, may be up to 1767 of the total pavments estimated o be made from the cserown
account for the coming escrow year,

To avoid a shortage. the escron balance should not fall below the cushion amomnt o any tine during the coming escrow year.

Escrow Account Projections
Total Anticipaied Payments. The anticipated pavments {ftom eserow for the comme year total S85310.80,

Required Escrow Cushion/Mininum Balance. The required cushion amount is 5141846 (170 of S8.310.82).

vy aba oy et othee ancemantad oo aragas lynla
Lot el 2Tyl H cTOwW 2

Gl YRDSG SN S all

ae N1 TER I sl
3 3

(O T R P R S N

ance dediciency $2.630.43 (the halanee deieiency equals the totad amount paid into excrow minos the 1otal
amount of money 1o be paid out for the year), Total escron stuartage - With an expected balanee deficiency of §2.650.43, and o
minimue required balance/fcushion of S1.418.46, an additional 54.06%.93 is needed {or the eserow balance. Projected Montnly
Pavment for Bserow - The anticipated total shorlage smount of S4.068.95 has been spread over 12 months and broken into 12 equal
paymients of $339.08 per month {the total anticipated shortage divided by 12} The shortage spread amount of 5339638 will be added
Lo the target escrow payment of $709.23 caleubated above, for a sum total of S1LO4R.31. This total, STO48.31, will be the monthly
amount dae for pavment o escrow,

Therelore, the lirst monthly mortgage payment for the coming escrow year, beginning with the payment due on 040172015, will be
$1.494.68 of which $4346.37 will be for principal and interest and 104531 will go inte the eserow account. Note - The shorlage
amount may be paic dircetly. Al or part of the above shortage may be sent to OCWERN at the address provided below. 1t the shortage
is paid. the monthly payment will be adjusted accordingly.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate o contact ws. Our hours of operation are Monday through Friday 8:06
am w0 9:00 pas. Saturday 8:00 am to S0 pmoand Sunday 9:00 g t0 9:00 pm T,

Sincerely.
Qewen Loan Servicing, LLC

NMLS #1832 BRPOC SHORTAGEM
Notice Regardine Bankrapicv: Plesse e vovised tha thiv letrer & 0 s way an adtemipl 1o collect either a pre-potitien. post p_.;'i.viim.’
o discharzed debt, If vour bankrupiey case is s1il active. no action witl b taken wwitlful vielation of the Automatic Sty If vou
finve received an Order of Diselerge i bankrupiey case. any action fukes i us is for the sole purprase of protecting onr lien
iwerest in the niderlving morlgaged propertv ane &5 2ot qiz GOt 1) FeCover QT arolinils from you personally. Firath, i von are
in ot aerive Chagter 110172 00 13 bankrupicy case aid an Orvder for Relicf from the Autimatic Stav fras aor been issued. veeas shonld
continue 10 ukike pavments in aecordance widt yowr pla, If e foan lias bien paid int fuedf or aready foreclosed npon, s iy nor
an attemypd 1o collect amv additional funds from vou.

Page I af <
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: Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100
O W OCW BN COM ’ West Patim Beach, FL 33409
) l e loll Free: {80D) 7406 - 2936

Helping Hameowners s What We Da! ¢ )

This Coupon Must Be Included with Escrow Shortage Pavment
_Escrow Shortage Payment
Sharen A Hazley ! Loan Number Total Shartage

P

7417 Sw 12 Ce : -
: T : g5

North Landerdale, FL 33068 : A0037021 $4068.95

Puoveabie io:

Lewen Loan Senvacmyg LLC

i

iAttn: Fscrow Deparunent

PO Box 24737
Wost Palm Beach, FI. 33416-4737

Note - I ile escrow shoctage amonnt of 8406893, is paid the
ety exerone poveient will he adjusted aecordingly

s dwroiant of Pavaici 5 i

Note: The amount reflected in (he shartiage coupon does nat need to be vemitted as this amouwnt is included in the Proof of
28
AN
0o T
M’l ¢,
LesE fukonm
] '
ST

Claim.

NMLS # 1852 BRPOC SHORTAGEM
Novice Resading Bankrupioy: Please he advesee that this letter i3 a1 no way air aicupl 1o cetlect vither a pre-petition, posi petifion
ar disciirged debi. I vour bankruptoy cose i still wctive, pe uction will o dahen i seillind violation of the Autamarie Stav. I yon
heve received an Ovder of Discharse in a hankrupeey case, auv detion faken by s is for the sole proepose of protecting our lien
inferest i the naderfving mortgaged property and i Rot as atemps (o recover any amounts from vou personatly. Fially, if yvou are
in an active Chapter 11,12 or 13 bankrupley case and an Order tor Relief from the Awtomatic Stay hos pat heen issued, vor shendd
continme 10 atake pavments in aceordaice wieh vour plan. If vour loc has been paid i gud! or already foreclosed wpon. this is it
it attemipt to coficcr any additionul fuads from vou,

Page 4ot 4
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ATTACHMENT “B”
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HENEWAL FL OO

MFIP Pelicy Numbe
Campany Poligy Numbszr: |

Agent:

Z:'{;[;":; Tarm,
Ronewal Billing Payai:

To report a cigim. cail;
a2

Agency Phone;

!NSUHA\!C“: SDLF“{ DECLARATIONS

OELIVERY ADDRESS

SHAROMN HAZLEY
AT SWIZTH CT

NORTHLAUDERDALE Fi

CORMPANY IAN NG ADDRESS

RATING INFORMATION
SUILGING CECUPANTY:
CONDOMINIUM HDICATOR,
HUMBER OF LNITS:
PRIMARY RESIDERCE:
ADDITIONS EXTENSIONS:
BUILDING TYPE:

ELEVATED BUILDING TYPE:
BASEMENT ENCELOSURE CRAYWLSPACE TYFPE: ! wl it
MORTGAGEE - ADCITIORAL INTEREST INFORMATION

FIRET JAORTGAGEE:

SECOND MORTGAGER:

ADDITICHAL INTEREST.

DISASTER AGENCY:

PREMIUN CALCULATION —
COVERBAGE DQEDUGIIBLE Hasisi;
3165 feleie) 4;1 250
80,680 1.280

BUILDENG
CONTENTS

Coverage fimitations may aopl,f See your pohcy form for details,

TR RN T S UL RS ST SIFTITEL T

This dectarations page along valh the &

Fotoy issind by FUaT ] TR s Dol

3§ File: 624 fC‘So

Stondard Flood insurance Palicy Form cans

- 4 i
ags o1

P
JA055-1526

PROFERTY LODATICN

DESCRIPTION

'DATE GF CONSTRUCTICH:
COMMMINITY HUMBER:
COMMUNITY NALT
CURAREHT FLOOD ZONE,
GHANDFATHERED.
FLOOD RISK 84T ME.
ELEVATION DIFFERENCE,

RS

WAL

ANNLUAL SUBTOTAL:
INCREASED CCST OF COMPLIANCE:
UTY RATING DISCOUNT.
VE SN ASSESSMENT: S0
FROBATION SURCHARSE.
ANNUAL PRESRLE 5
HEIAA SURCHARGE
FERERAL FOLIDY SERVICE FEE
TOTAL,

" S
g

Zaro Balance Due

Thiz is Mot A Biil

stitules your flood insurancea policy.

r
o]

ht]

o a Déééb: aoaz?a
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ATTACHMENT “C”
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Oiewran S o
P.Q, BOX %066 i E PRESORT
TEMECULA, CA 92588-3066 : First-Class Mai

Lr.S. Postage and
Fees Paid
WSO

Send Payments 1
Ocwen

P.O. Bax 5440
Card Stregm, IL 801876440

Send Carmespondence to: 2154045209

Ocwen

FO. Box 24738
Wast Paim Basch, FL 33416.4738 Uk | T B A LR L T OO T A A T
SHARON A HAZLEY
417 SW12CT
NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL 33068
|
LR I

14DYPFC
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NI
%
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Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC ' 1661 Worthington Road,
-; WWW OCWEN.COM Juite 100

arwn Helping Homeowners is Whot We Dol ™ West Palm Beach, FL 33409
- ] Toll Free: {800} 746-2936

10/15/2015

Loan Number: 30037021

SHARDN A HAZLEY
7417 5W 12 CT
NORTH LAUBERDALE, FL 33068

Property Address: 7417 sW 12 CT
NORTH LAUDERDALE, FI. 33068

PRE-FORECLOSURE REFERRAL LETTER

Sl tf you havkea O gand/or dischorge pyrsidal to Chaprer 1
If you have received a Chapter 7 discharge under the U.5. Bankruptcy Code, or if your mortgage has heen
discharged as part of a comgpleted Chapter 13 plan, this notice is not intended as an attempt to caliect a debt.

This is not an assertion that you have any personal liabifity for this debt.

SpPligsolyifyoufialerecaieples a ook - _
if you have recently filed for bankruptcy, this notice has been sont to you herayse Oéfwen has nat bean notified
of your bankruptcy case. !t is impottant that you or your bankruptey attorney contact us immediately. In arder
for us to document your e, please provide us with the date and jurisdiction of your filing, your case numher
and the bankruptcy chapter_pumber under which you have filed, This information is CRITICAL-it may change

your options for kaeping your homp_ So please CONTACT Us todayl

Dear Customer(s):

R M g

Recently, Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC ("Ocwen”} sent you a Notice of Default due to yaur loan becoming past due.
Ocwen services your home loan and martgage on behaif of HSBC Bank USA, N.A,, ac Trustee an behalf of ACE
Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Securitias Corp. Home Equity Loan
Trust, Series 2006-HE2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, who is the holder of the beneficial interest in the
mortgage or deed of trust which is secured by property at the address listad above. Our fecords reflect that the last
full mortgage payment date on your account was 9/11/2015. The account is paid through 07/01/2015, which makes
your account due from 08/01/2015. Your mortgage psyments are past due, which puts yau in default of your joan
agreement and the property may be referred to foreclosure after 14 days from the date of this letter. As of
10/12/2015, you owe the tollowing; ‘

Principal and Interest: $1,339.11
interest Arrears: $0.00
Escrow: $1,823.75
Late Charges: 5357.12
Insufficient Funds Charges: $0.00
Fees / Expenses: $928.57
Suspense Balance {(CREDIT): $126.40
Interest Reserve Balance (CREDIT): $0.00
TOTAL DUE: 54,322.15
NMLS # 1352 14EWPFC

This communication is from a debt collector witernpting (o coltect o debt; ony information obtained wiil be used for thet purpase. However, if the debt is
in qctive bomkryptey or has been discharged through bankrupicy, this communication 5 purefy provided toyoy for i@fomaﬁanaf purposes only with
regand o our secured fien on the above referenced property. Itls ngt intended as on attempt to collect o debt frorm you Foer'sonuﬂyc

Page 1 of 6 : €302320384
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N Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC ‘ 1661 Worthington Road,
WWW.OCWEN.COM A Suite 100
‘_;'"E";;“E'j_;' Helping Homeowners is Whai We Dot ™ : West Palm Beach, FL 32409

Yol Free; {800} 746-2915

Call our Custemer Care Center f you have any questians, at {800} 746

-2336. We are available Manday-Friday 8:00
am-3:00 pm, on Saturday 8:00 am-5-00 pm, ar on Sunday %:00 am-9-00 p

m ET.
i
Sincerely ' Your dedicated
H Relationship Manager:
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC i
i © Ashfaq Chandiwaia
l Phone Numbar: (800} 746-2936
| Monday-Friday 8:00 am-9:00 pm, on Saturday
i B:00 am-3:00 pm, or an Sunday 9:00 am-9:00
P pm ET _J
NMLS # 1852 14DYPFC
w'-u'r\

SHE  This comeunication is fram a debt collectar attempting te colfect a deb
3 . i octive bankruptcy or hus been discharged through bankruptcy,
regard to our secured fien on the obove referenced property, Itis

L any nfarmation obtuined will be used for that perpose. However, if the debr is
this communication is purely provided to you for iffoemational purposes only with
At Intended o ar oizempt o collect o debe from you personelly.

i

Page3of 6 £302120390
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Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Warthington Roag,
WWW.OCWEN.COM Suite 100

;;‘_"g‘;."‘[."‘,‘j Helping Homeownears is Whart We Dof ™ West Paim Beach. FL 33409
Tall Free: {(B(N) 745-2936

Availability of Loss Mitigation 0ptinn§

Unless you have directed us not to, we have made good faith efforts 1o tontatt you by telephone and/or mail to
review your efigibility for alternatives to foredosure. Accarding ta our records, with respect to this event of defaylt:

madification,

If your circumstances have <hanged, if you believe that your application far a modification was denied in error, ar if
you would like to discuss any alternative tg foreclosure, inciuding a loan madification, please contact ys immediately,

Right to Foreclpse
Qcwen Laan Servicing, LLC {"Ocwen™}, as Servicer of Your Martgage Loan, has the right to foreclose. You signed a
promissary note Secured by a mortgage or deed of trust ar other security instmment.'ocwen intends 1o initiate a

Endorsement and Possession
The Noteholder, directly or through an agent, has possession of the Promissory nota and the chain of endarsement is
complate.

WHERE REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE LAW: Notzholder is the ariginal mortgagee or beneficiary or the assignee of the
mortgage or deed of trust for the referenced laan. '

NMILS # 1557 ' . LADYPEC

1
This communicatian is from a deist collectar ertermating to coftert o debr any faformation ohtoined will be used for thaf purpese, However. if the debt is
in active bankruptay o has been discharged through honkruptcy, this communication is purely provided o vou for lnformeational pUrpases anly with
requrd to qur secured ifert on the above referenced Anaperty. Jtis ot intended os an pttempt ta coltect g debrfrom vauipersonuily,
(]

PageSof 6 : 2302320390
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Case 0:16-cv-60319-RNS Document 1-5

7-814-24341-0000145-001-1-000-000-000-000
Bt bR VS g g s oo
Jeffrey Golant

1999 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 213

CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071-6068

Entered on FLSD Docket 02/18/2016 Page 21 of 30
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OCWE

ot 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC West Palm Beach, FL 33409

WWW.OCWEN.COM ) :
Helping Homeowners is What We Dol ™ Toll Free: (800) 745 - 2936

wwonraresnd

Z i

Loan Number: 806037021

12/09/2015

leffrey Golant
1999 North Unlversity Drive, Suite 213
Coral Springs, FL 33071

Property Address: 7417 Sw 12 Ct
North Lauderdale, FL. 33068

Dear Jeffrey Golant

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LL.C (OCWEN) would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your recent communication regarding
the above referenced loan. We appreciate the time and effort on your part to bring your concern to our attention. Pursuant to your
request, we have reviewed the loan and below is our response to the concem raised:

Conceru#l

With reference to Sharon A. Hazley, the borrower of the above loan, you provided us with RESPA Qualified Written
Request and requested us to respond to the queries outlined in the correspondence. Additionally you also provided us
with authorization letter and requested us to update our records.

Response Please be advised that, The Law Office of Jeffrey N. Golant, P.A., and all its agents has been appointed as successor
as per Acceptance of successor trustee document received. Therefore, they you can obtain and discuss the loan with
Ocwen by verifying the loan level details, such as borrower’s name, loan number, property address and the last four
digits of borrowers' social security numbet.

We have also updated the new mailing address on the loan. All future communication will be directed to below
mentioned address, until forther notice.

1999 North University Drive, Suite 213
Coral Springs, FL 33071.

The loan originated on November 1, 2005 for $195,000.00 by Argent Mortgage Company, LL.C with the first
payment due on January 1, 2006. As we were not involved in the origination of the loan, we cannot comment further
regarding any concerns arising fram the loan origination.

We are obligated to service the loan in accordance with the terms of the Note and Mortgage signed by the
borrower(s). A review of the Note indicates that the borrower {Sharon A. Hazley) have signed it. As such, the above
loan is valid.

NMLS # 1852 RRCMAINLTRM

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankrupicy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard to our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is not intended as an
attempt 1o collect a debt from you personally.

Page 1 of 7
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T Ocwen Loan Servicin 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100
O§ ¢ wﬁﬁ ociiﬂ com & LLC West Palm Beach, FL 33409
n cw ER Helping Homeowners Is What We Dof ™ Toll Free: (800) 746 - 2336

A request has been placed for copies of the following loan documents to your attention. If you require any other loan
document, please contact our Customer Care Center at (800) 746-2936 and request for the same.

(a) Note

(b) Mortgage

(c) Final Truth in Lending

(d) Copies of escrow analysis/letter
(e) Settlement Statement

() Recorded Assignment

We have also submitted a request to send a copy of the Payment Reconciliation History to your attention; the payment
history provides the details of the payments received, applied, and the resulting loan status. You will receive it under
a separate cover,

Given below are descriptions for transaction codes used:
Effective date: This is the date that we received the payment or disbursed the funds on the loan,
Description: This shows the type of the transaction that took place on that particular date.

Principal: This reflects the actual amount that has been applied toward the principal balance reduction. If the payment
is reversed there will be a negative sign on that transaction.

Interest: This reflects the actual amount that has been applied toward the Interest. If the payment is reversed there
will be a negative sign on that transaction.

Suspense column: Pleasg note that according to our paynfent posting procedure, any payment received will be first
apptied to the payment that is contractually due and then for any outstanding fees due on the loan. If the payment is
not sufficient to make a full monthly payment, then it will be applied to the suspense (partial payment-credit) account
until additional funds are received so as to make a full contractual payment. Therefore this column reflects that the
balance placed in the suspense (partial payment-credit) account as of that date and the negative amount indicates the
reversal and reapplication of that amount from the suspense account toward principal or interest.

Further, the transaction history consists of the following codes:

NLD: This code refers to the loan disbursement details. This code provides the details of the unpaid principal balance
transferred and the details of the suspense (partial payment-credit) account balance transferred from the prior servicer.

EID/ETD: These codes provide the details of the insurance and tax disbursements.

EIC: This code provides the details of the amount credited to the escrow account assessed toward Lender Placed
Insurance.

R/RSP/RMS: These codes provide the details of the mortgage payments received on the foan,

MSA: These codes provide the suspense (partial payment-credit) account balance adjustment details.

NMLS # 1852 RRCMAINLTRM

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debi; any information abtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankrupicy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard to our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is not intended as an
aitempt to collect a debt firom you personally.

Page 2 of 7
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i | Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 “&j’e':f‘:;‘:‘"a""’:' e o
; each,

/| WWW.OLWEN.COM e Toll Free: (200) 746 - 2036
aCwEn Helping Homeowners is What We Dol

PAS: This code provides the details about funds removed from forbearance suspense and applied toward the loan,

AFB: This code provides details about the forbearance payments applied toward the loan. %
OAA: This code provides you details about advances adjustments made on the loan.

EXP: This code provides you details regarding payments that we applied toward the expenses.

PRP: This code provides you details regarding the payments that were applied towards principal reduction.

Below is the description of the fees assessed on the loan:

Foreclosure Cost: Foreclosure Cost is court and other expenses associated with foreclosure.

Property Valuation Fee: A property valuation is performed when the borrower defaults. The bank assesses a specific
fee based on the valuation order type and the fee is imposed by the valuation department based on the property type,
market value and location. An appraiser or real estate professional performs a drive by inspection. Generally, a
Broker's Price Opinion is made without the benefit of an interior inspection of property.

Property Inspection/Maintenance Fee: This fee is assessed when a property inspection is done on a delinquent loan to
verify whether the property is occupied to insure against vandalism.

Certified Mail Cost: When the loan becomes delinquent a "Notice of Default’ (NOD) is sent to inform the borrower of
the delinquency; the NOD also includes reinstatement figures. The letter also indicates that the borrower has to cure
the delinquency otherwise foreclosure proceedings may be initiated. Please note that in specific states the law requires
the creditor to send an NOD to borrowers via Certified Mail; a fee is assessed based on the cost of the certified mail.

As a result of the payment delinquency, fees were incurred by Ocwen that were then assessed to the loan for
repayment. The Ocwen Payment Reconciliation History reflects all the outstanding fees or expenses, and provides a
breakdown of all the fees assessed to the loan.

According to Ocwen's late fee policy, the loan has a 15-day grace period for the borrower to remit a monthly payment
without the loan being assessed a late charge. Specifically, if the monthly mortgage payment is made after this grace
period, a late charge equal to five (5%) of the overdue payment of principal and interest will be assessed on the loan.
Our records indicate that certain payments were not received prior to the end of the grace period of fifteen (15) days
after the due date; therefore, late charges were assessed to the loan, are valid.

Our records indicate that borrower filed for Bankruptey Chapter 13 on March 16, 2015 and a relief was granted.

A review of our record indicates that the loan is escrowed for payment of County Taxes, Hazard Insurance and Fload
Insurance on the loan.

Please be informed that even if the loan is not escrowed for taxes and/or insurance, if the taxes payable towards the
property are delinguent or if we do not receive proof of insurance on the property for any given period, in order to
protect our interest, we disburse the delinquent taxes and/or assess Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the property.
This will result in a negative escrow balance and an escrow payment will be added to the monthly payment amount in
order to collect the escrow advance.

NMLS # 1852 RRCMAINLTRM

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to coliect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankruplcy or has been discharged through bankrupicy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes anly with regard 1o our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is not intended as an
attempt to collect a debi from you personally.

Page 3 of 7
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P 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100
E § chenwlﬂw‘sgcii’:\ég:;ng’ LLC West Palm Beach, FL 33409

™ Toll Free: (800) 746 - 2935
GCWEN Helping Homeowners is What We Dof (800)

The chart below illustrates the details of LP] assessed:

Description Amount Period Policy Number

Lender Placed Flood Insurance $1,395.83 12/28/2007 to 12/28/2007 FLR0723157430
Lender Placed Flood Insurance $150.58 12/28/2008 to 12/28/2009 FLR(723235257
Lender Placed Flood Insurance $706.56 02/02/2009 to 02/02/2010 FLR(723287478
Lender Placed Flood Insurance $1,000.07 07/16/2010 to 07/16/2011 FLR(O723745466
Lender Placed Flood Insurance $992.31 07/16/2011 to (07/16/2012 FLR0O723745466
Lender Placed Flood Insurance $331.45 12/22/2012 to 12/22/2013 FLRQ723 1024594
Lender Placed Flood Insurance $4,124.31 03/14/2014 to 03/14/2015 OFD0013022

Given below is the chart reflecting the periods of the Lender Placed Insurance (LP!) and the remaining lapse periods:

Period of disbursement Remaining lapse period

12/28/20Q8 to 12/28/2009 12/28/2008 to 02/02/2009
02/02/2009 to 02/02/2010 02/02/2005 10 06/29/2009
127222012 to 12/22/2013 12/22/2012 to 03/14/2013

In order to review the loan with regard to process credit for the remaining lapse periods as mentioned above, please
provide us with a copy of the Declaration Page. The requested proof may be forwarded to:

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
Its Successors and/or Assigns
P.O. Box 659826

San Antonio, TX 78265-9126
Fax Number: (866) 807-1814

Our records have been updated to indicate that Flood Insurance Policy is active for the period March 14, 2015 through
March 14, 2016, with First Protective Insurance (policy#OFD0013022}, for an amount of $477.00.

Please be advised that the monthly escrow payment amount is subject to change in the event an escrow analysis is
performed. The monthly escrow payments are based on anticipated payments to be paid into the escrow account in
order to ensure there are sufficient funds to complete anticipated disbursements made from the escrow account in
addition to the amount of negative escrow balance (if any).

Please note that your escrow payment amount will adjust based on the tax amount, insurance premfum and thg esCrow
balance available on the loan. Therefore, the amount of your monthly escrow payment will also adjust accordingly.

According to the escrow analysis performed on March 18, 2015, it was determined that expected escrow balance is
$1,418.52, making the expected escrow balance deficiency $0.00 (the balance deficiency equals the total amount paid
into escrow minus the total amount of money to be paid out for the year). Based on anticipated payments from your
escrow account, which total $8,510.82 for the year, the required cushion amount is $1,418.46 (1/6th of $8,510.82). To

NMLS # 1852 RRCMAINLTRM

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard to our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is not intended as an
atiempt to collect a debt from you personally.

Page 4 of 7
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; p— T P 1661 Werthington Road, Sulte 100
i wen '

OE OC € WLUS\J?';CfVeE.I?:::JChlﬂng’ LLC West Palm Beach, FL 33409
E Nt : y - Toll Free: (800) 746 - 2936
atweE Melping Homeowners is What We Dol

avoid a shortage, your escrow balance should not fail below the cushion amount at any time during the coming escrow
year,

As of the date of bankruptcy filing you had a pre-petition escrow balance in the amount of $-3,355.49. Accordingly,
the total amount treated as pre-petition escrow arrearages as of the date of bankruptcy filing March 16, 2015 is
§3,355.49.

Therefore, our records were updated to reflect the monthly mortgage payment, beginning with the payment due on
April 1, 2015, as $1,155.60 of which $446.37 will be for principal and interest and $709.23 was for escrow account,

Further, on August 6, 2015, we have performed an escrow analysis on your loan. According to the escrow analysis,
the projected ending balance as of September 2015 is $4,668.63. Please note that projected ending balance is the
balance remaining after the disbursements toward taxes are made for the prior year.

According to the analysis, the starting escrow balance as of October 2015 is in the amount of $4,386.51. The starting
balance is the required balance as projected for the coming year for disbursements toward taxes. The starting escrow
balance is calculated as given below:

Please refer to the Escrow surplus caiculation:

Starting Escrow Balance = Sum of all escrow disbursements until the largest disbursement (including the largest
disbursement) - Sum of all escrow payments till the largest escrow disbursement (including the escrow payment in the
month of the largest escrow disbursement) + Cushion (2 * escrow payment).

Starting Escrow Balance = ($4,386.51 - $810.58) + ($810.58)
= §3,575.93 + $810.58
= $4,386.51

Therefore, Surpius = Projected Ending Balance - Starting Escrow Balance U
= $4,668.63- $4,386.5!
=$282.12

Please refer to the below calculations for the calculation of the final escrow payment amount:

Escrow Payment Amount = $1,313.46 (County Taxes) + $3,073.05 (Hazard Insurance) + $477.00 (Flood Insurance) /
12 (divided by 12 months) = $4,863.51/ 12= $405.29.

According fo the analysis performed, the first monthly mortgage payment effective October |, 2015, is $851.66 of
which $446.37 is applied toward principal and interest and $405.29 is applied toward escrow account.

Please be advised that notifications are provided to our customers whose payments have not been received by their
due date, in order to avoid any late charges being assessed on the loan. Further, these notices are not intended to be
harassing, but are made in an effort to advise you of the status of the loan and to inquire about the payment; in the
interim, if the payment had been sent to us, our friendly reminder notice serves as an appreciation for your continued
relationship with us.

Our records indicate that a Pre-foreclosure notice dated October 15, 2015, was sent the borrower's attention. Please
note that as of that day the loan was past due for August 1, 2015 payment, which is valid.

NMLS # 1852 RRCMAINLTRM

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard (o our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is not intended as an
attempt to collect a debt from you personally.

Page 5 of 7
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; ; . Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100
; West Palm Beach, FL 33409
A WWW.OCWEN.COM e Toll Free: (800) 746 - 2936
GCWEN Helping Homeowners is What We Do!

Please note that if the loan is delinguent, we do not accept uncertified or partial payments and the funds remitted
towards the loan should be a in the reinstatement amount. In the event you remit partial or uncertified funds, the same
would be returned to the remitter. Therefore, the payment we received on March 12, 2015 was returned to the
remitter, as it was insufficient to cure the default on the loan.

We have submitted a request for a reinstatement quote good through January 7, 2016 to be sent to your attention,
which illustrates the total amount outstanding on the loan. This will provide you with an itemized breakdown of the
amount required to reinstate the loan.

The entity that currently owns the loan and holds the Note is HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of ACE
Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity L.oan
Trust, Series 2006-HE?2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Address: 8 East 40th Street- CTLA-Structured
Finance, New York, NY 10016, Phone Number (800) 662-9844. The entity that currently owns the loan is based upon
Ocwen's review of its records as of the date of this letter and the ownership status may change throughout the life of
the loan. Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC is currently servicing your loan and all inquiries should be directed to our
office.

A thorough review of all records determined that no error has occurred and the above explanation enumerating the
reasons for reaching this conclusion. If you believe of any discrepancy in the information provided, please provide us
with relevant documentation supporting your claims, in order for us to research the issue further. You may send the
requested proof to the address mentioned below or fax it to (407) 737-6375.

Please note that we service the loans in accordance with all the applicable Federal and State Laws. Section 2605(e) of
the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act requires us respond to "Qualified Written Request", as defined by that
section, regarding “Information Relating to the Servicing of such loan®, 12 U.S.C. § 2605(e)(1)}(A). We will not
respond to the additional questions as the information is confidential, and does not relate to the servicing of this
particular loan.

As of the date of this letter, the loan is past due for the September 1, 2015 payment, For any further questions or
concerns regarding the loan, you may contact our Customer Care Center at (800) 746-2936.

We trust that the information provided has fully addressed your concern. Please note that you may request copies of collateral or
certain loan documents that were relied upon in making this determination. You may receive these documents by sending in a
written request to the Research Department at the address mentioned below, Please visit our website {(www.ocwencustomers.com)
which is available 24 hours a day, seven days a week, as many of the answers to your account specific questions may be found there.
However, should you have any further questions in regards to this issue, please contact our Research Department at (800) 241-9960.
After speaking with our Research Department, if you still have questions or concems, please feel free to contact the QCWEN
consumer advocate through OCWEN's website or by phone at (800) 390-4656. You may also send written correspondence to the
following address:

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
Attention: Research Department

NMLS # 1852 RRCMAINLTRM

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankruplcy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard to our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is not intended as an
attempt to collect a deb from you personally.

Page 6 of 7
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T fat 1661 Worthington Reoad, Suite 100

! chenwLoagcsu?:\:::acn:qng‘ LLC West Palm Beach, FL 33409

; i WW. . Toll Free: (BOO) 746 - 2936
Helping Homeowners is What We Dol “ oll Free: (800)

QCWEN
o P.O.Box 24736 o
West Paim Beach, FL 33416-4736
Sincerely, %’1‘
Aishwarya G
Research Depariment
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
RRCMAINLTRM

NMLS # 1852

This communication is from a debt collector attempiing to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankrupicy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard to our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is nal intended as an

attempt to collect a debt from you personally.
Page 7 of 7
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1110 W Cornmercial Blvd
Fort Laodemale, Tl 323060

DOCUMENT SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Al trailing dociipents, signerl application and payment st be received with 15 days from the
gffective date of lepThcy Documents may be subaitted by email, fax or can be uploaded on
Atlas bridge. |
MAIL: UmveJE, 1 Risk Advisors, Toc EMAIL: applicatiors@uivensalriskadvisors. corn
1110 Vit Canrercial Blvd FAX: {866} 354-3602 or(B66) 354-8603
Suite 30
Fort Lavderddle, £L 33309
*ALL DOC ‘IMI:‘. NTS LISTED BELOW ARE REQUIRED* ENCLOSED
Signed Ap;iicé?lﬁan ) D
fremign - mprtgage billed y ““ D
Proa? of Prior Coverade (Tse Pase/Seuloren Suatoneat/Leases)
Cormpleted Windd Mitgaton Form OTR-B1-1802 (Rev 01/12) @

* ALL DOCURIENTS LISTED ABOVE ARE REQUIRED: FAILURE TO INCLUDE THESE ITEMS
WILL RESCLE IN PROCESSING DELAYS, ADDITIONAL POLICY CHARGES, ANDYOR A
CANCELLATION.

...........................................................................................................

CHARGN HAZHEY POLICY NUMBER  1501-1506-3617
ZJ“&Z‘{;‘;&%@W STATEMENT DATE 10/25/2015
DUE DATE 11/22/2015
| AMOUNT DUE $1,957.58

Universal Risk|ddvisdes, Inc. AMOUNT ENCLOSED

NWPW.C ial Rhed
Suidte 300 *US Famuds Only
Fort L FL 33300

FL-99278861501150636171115201500000000193758




